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SEGMENT 1 - US 301 TO 17TH STREET EAST

CANAL ROAD (16TH AVENUE EAST)

PROJECT NUMBER 6094360
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THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED BY:

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE 
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED
AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON 
ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES.  

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
2601 CATTLEMEN ROAD, SUITE 400
SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34232-6212
MICHAEL OATES, P.E. NO. 49282

ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED BY:

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE 
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2601 CATTLEMEN ROAD, SUITE 400
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CHESTER A. SMITH III, P.E. NO. 70756

ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
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        TABULATION OF         

T-3        QUANTITIES (1)        

TABULATION  OF  QUANTITIES

NO.

ITEM

PAY

DESCRIPTION UNIT

SHEET NUMBERS

SHEET

THIS

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND

T-7 T-8 T-9 T-10 T-11 T-12 T-13

PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL

630-2-11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 190 325 360 605 600 695 2775

630-2-12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 240 305 110 120 775

632-7-1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 1 2

633-1-121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS LF 540 540

633-1-123 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,49-96 FIBERS LF

633-1-420 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND LF

633-2-31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE EA 4 4

633-3-11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE EA 1 1

633-3-12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY EA 1 1

633-3-15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL EA 1 1 2

635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" x 30" COVER SIZE EA 12 25 37

635-2-12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" x 36" COVER SIZE EA 2 1 1 4

635-2-13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE EA 2 2

639-1-122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR AS 1 1 2

639-1-620 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND AS 1 1

639-2-1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 65 65 130

639-4-6 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, INSTALL HOUSING ONLY EA 1 1 2

641-2-12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 1 2

641-2-60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE EA 1 1

646-1-11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTAL EA 4 8 12

646-1-60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE EA 4 4

649-21-3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40' EA 1 1

649-21-6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50' EA 1 1

649-21-10 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60' EA 3 3

649-21-13 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-50' EA 1 1

649-21-21 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 78' EA 1 1

649-26-5 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT EA 4 4

650-1-14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY AS 5 7 12

650-1-16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY AS 4 6 10

650-1-19 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY AS 3 3 6

653-1-11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY AS 4 8 12

660-3-11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT EA 1 1 2

660-3-12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT EA 8 6 14

660-6-121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT EA 1 1 2

660-6-122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT EA 1 1 2

665-1-11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD EA 4 8 12

670-5-111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION AS 1 1 2

670-5-600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET AS 1 1

682-1-113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION EA 1 1 2

684-1-1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL EA 1 1 2

685-1-12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION EA 1 1 2

700-3-201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF EA 5 4 9

700-5-22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF EA 4 4 8

700-11-391 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AS 1 3 4

AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF
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T-4

                              
        TABULATION OF         
        QUANTITIES (2)        

TABULATION  OF  QUANTITIES

NO.

ITEM

PAY

DESCRIPTION UNIT

SHEET NUMBERS

SHEET

THIS

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND

T-14 T-15 T-16 T-17

PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL PLAN FINAL

630-2-11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 592 701 595 417 2305 5080

630-2-12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 87 88 175 950

632-7-1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 2

633-1-121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS LF 270 270 810

633-1-123 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,49-96 FIBERS LF 200 200 200

633-1-420 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND LF 357 751 732 555 2395 2395

633-2-31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE EA 16 16 20

633-3-11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE EA 1 1 2

633-3-12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY EA 1 1 2

633-3-15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL EA 2

635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" x 30" COVER SIZE EA 37

635-2-12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" x 36" COVER SIZE EA 2 1 1 1 5 9

635-2-13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE EA 1 1 3

639-1-122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR AS 2

639-1-620 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND AS 1

639-2-1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 130

639-4-6 EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, INSTALL HOUSING ONLY EA 2

641-2-12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 2

641-2-60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE EA 1

646-1-11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTAL EA 12

646-1-60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE EA 4

649-21-3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40' EA 1

649-21-6 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50' EA 1

649-21-10 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60' EA 3

649-21-13 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-50' EA 1

649-21-21 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 78' EA 1

649-26-5 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT EA 4

650-1-14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY AS 12

650-1-16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY AS 10

650-1-19 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY AS 6

653-1-11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY AS 12

660-3-11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT EA 2

660-3-12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT EA 14

660-6-121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT EA 2

660-6-122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT EA 2

665-1-11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD EA 12

670-5-111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION AS 2

670-5-600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET AS 1

682-1-113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION EA 2

684-1-1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL EA 2

685-1-12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION EA 2

700-3-201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF EA 9

700-5-22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF EA 8

700-11-391 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AS 4

AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF
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